Institute of Human Resources Development

(Established by Government of Kerala)

Prajo'e Towers, Vazhuthacaud PO, Thiruvananthapuram- 695 014. Kerala.

Ph: +91 471 2322985, +91 471 2322501 Fax: +91 471 2322035

web: www.ihrd.ac.in. mail: director@ihrd.ac.in



No.DA1/14479/2018/HRD

Dated: 31.12.2019

Message from the Director to the Principal of Model Engineering College, Ernakulam and all Staff members.

I am happy to inform that, the Model Engineering College, Thrikkakara one among the Engineering Colleges under IHRD which showcase excellent student quality in both technical and personality aspects got National Board of Accreditation (NBA) for B.Tech ((Electronics and Communication Engineering), (Electronics and Bio Medical Engineering) and (Electrical and Electronics Engineering) Courses for a period of 3 years. I express my heartfelt congratulations to the Principal Model Engineering College, Thrikkakara and all Staff members of the College for the earnest effort continuously taken for getting accreditation.

Best wishes to all of them.

THE OF THE OF THE THE STATE OF THE OF

Dr. P. Suresh Kumar DIRECTOR

Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Date: 31.12.2019

Copy to:

1) IHRD Website (Members area)

2) All Section IHRD HQ

3) SF /OC